BEFORE THE IOWA WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER

CHERI BLAKE,)		
)	FILE NO.:	1658569.01
Claimant,)	DOI:	11/30/18
)		
vs.)		
)		
VON MAUR, INC.,)	CONSENT	ORDER REGARDING
)	ALTERNAT	TE MEDICAL CARE
Employer,)	PETITION	
)		
and)		
)		
EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES,)		
)		
Insurance Carrier,)		
Defendants.)		

COME NOW the parties and hereby submit the instant Consent Order regarding the Alternate Medical Care Petition.

1. The parties have agreed that Defendants will authorize care that was recommended by the authorized treating provider, Dr. Tuvi Mendel, on 12/27/21. Specifically, Defendants authorize Claimant to be seen by a pain clinic and undergo physical therapy for her work-related conditions (neck and upper back) as recommended by Dr. Mendel.

By: <u>Andrew Bribriesco</u>

Andrew W. Bribriesco BRIBRIESCO LAW FIRM, PLLC 2407 18th Street, Suite 200 Bettendorf, Iowa 52722

Ph.: 563-359-8266 Fax: 563-359-5010

Email: andrew@bribriescolawfirm.com

ATTORNEY FOR CLAIMANT

M. Anne McAtee HOPKINS & HUEBNER, P.C. 100 E. Kimberly Road, Suite 400 Davenport, IA 52806-5944

Ph.: 563-445-2242 Fax: 563-445-2243 amcatee@hhlawpc.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS





Case Title: BLAKE, CHERI L V. VON MAUR

Case No.: 1658569.01

Consent order approved for reasons stated above.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED, the above captioned alternate care matter is hereby resolved by agreement of the parties through the CONSENT ORDER filed herein.

So Ordered:

Jennifer G Lampe

Deputy Workers Compensation Commissioner

Electronically signed on: 2022-01-06 09:45:38